FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	REC	09-03-20	02	SHEET		NT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					i dioni di	id Trademark Office	
Tab settings		10220818	0.0		V	▼	
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Pal	10220818		ached original	documents or cop	y thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies) 	: William A	. Budde	2. Name and a	address of re	ceiving party(ies)		
	8.2	8.02		ving S. Ra	•		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 10 No			Internal Ado	dress:			
3. Nature of conveyance:							
3 Assignment	□ M	erger	Street Addre	ess: <u>1500</u>	Mdgewood Dr.		
Security Agreement	□ CI	hange of Name			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
□ Other			City: ⊃alo	Alto	_ State:	_ZIP: <u>94303</u>	
Execution Date: <u>July</u> , 2002			Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes	s ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):				,		
If this document is being filed	together with	a new application, th	ne execution da	te of the apr	olication is:		
_	togotto, mai	a now approauors, a		• •	1 - 3	orici	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent N	4,995	2,348 5	ेंग ं-्रे	
		1			MCE 28		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,995,348 Additional numbers attached? Yes & No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: William C. Milks	, III		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41).	\$ 40.00	CO	
Internal Address: RUS30 &	HALE LLP		Enclose	d			
			☐ Authoriz	ed to be cha	rged to deposit ac	count	
Street Address: 401 Flore	nce St.		8. Deposit acc	ount number	:		
City: Palo Alto Sta	te: <u>GA</u>	ZIP: 94301	(Attach duplica	ate copy of this p	page if paying by depo	osit account)	
M30/5005 Taxeva - 50000026 3130048		DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE				
	id he						
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at the original document.	and belief, the	foregoing informatio	n is true and co	orrect and an	y attached copy is	s a true copy of	
Willian C. Milks, III							
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, William A. Budde of Hayward, California, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in

Fuel Injection Conversion System for V-twin Motorcycle Engines,

U.S. Patent No. 4,995,348, dated September 11, 1990 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, I am now the sole owner of the Patent: and

WHEREAS, Irving S. Rappaport of Palo Alto, California 94303, whose mailing address is 1500 Edgewood Dr., Palo Alto, California 94303, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent as sole owner, including but not limited to the right to continue the prosecution of that certain case, William A. Budde v. Harley-Davidson, Inc. and Harley-Davidson Motor Company, pending in the United States District Court for the Northern District of California, San Jose Division, Case No. C-98-20447-JF, and to receive all past, present and future damages, settlements, licensing fees and any other past, present or future compensation or proceeds resulting therefrom:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including but not limited to the payment of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged. I, the Assignor, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the Patent and all attendant rights associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed on this //	_day of July,	2002, at Hayward, Cali	fornia.	_
Signature:	in A	Bell	WILLIAM,	A BUDDE

State of California

County of Alameda) ss:

Before me personally appeared said William A. Budde and acknowledged the foregoing signature and instrument to be his free act and deed this 19 day of July, 2002.

COMM. # 1336113
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
ALAMEDA COUNTY
My Cross Expires Jan 19 HOPE ROSE

RECORDED: 08/28/2002

Seal (Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 013231 FRAME: 0503